深圳市维创电子技术有限公司
深圳市南山区南光路东华园 5 栋 503
Wavetronics Technologies Co., Ltd. E-mail：sales@wtt.cn   Web：www.wtt.cn
Specification
Crystal Filter 71.4MHz
Part Number: 71.4S50B50
R1
Item Typical
Nominal Frequency（MHz） 71.4
Insertion Loss（dB） ≤3.0
Ripple within Pass Band（dB） ≤1.0
Pass Band at -1dB（kHz） ≥50
Bandwidth at 30dB Attenuation（kHz） ≤±78
Out-band at ≥50dB Attenuation（kHz） ≤±130
Spurious Response (Fc+150kHz~+400kHz, dB) -50
Input /Output Impedance（Fc±15kHz, Real Part, Ω） 40-60
I/O VSWR （Fc±15kHz） 1.7
IP3 (Two Tones at ±150kHz and ±300kHz with -10dBm input) 35
  Operation Temperature（℃） -40～+70
Package Size（mm） 30x20x10